



City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details

File #: 202201870 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/30/2022 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 10/12/2022
 Final action:
 10/12/2022

 Enactment date:
 10/12/2022
 Enactment #:
 0313-2022

Title: ORDINANCE, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 10/5/2022, AUTHORIZING the City

Manager and employees of the Cincinnati Recreation Commission to solicit and accept monetary and

in-kind donations from the Cincinnati business community, individual benefactors, and other appropriate sources through the Cincinnati Recreation Commission's 2022 Toy Drive to support Cincinnati Recreation Commission's holiday season programming needs in underserved

communities; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit monetary donations into Fund 319,

"Contributions for Recreation Purposes," revenue account no. 319x8571.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 313-2022 T, 4. 313-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
10/12/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
10/10/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
10/5/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	